Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited

1 Lampousas Street, 1095, Nicosia, Cyprus

Tel: +373 22 856 035, Fax: +373 22 856 022

HE 201949

Share capital: EUR 401,175

www.purcari.wine



1827

To: Bucharest Stock Exchange (BVB)

cc: Cyprus Securities & Exchange Commission (CySEC),

Romanian Financial Supervisory Authority (FSA)

Current report

Report date: 06 June 2023

Company name: Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited

Headquarters: 1 Lampousas Street, 1095, Nicosia, Cyprus

Phone/fax no.: +373 22 856 035 / +373 22 856 022

Cyprus Trade Register Registration Number: HE 201949

Subscribed and paid in share capital: EUR 401,175

Regulated market where the issued securities are traded: Bucharest Stock Exchange,

International shares category

Symbol: WINE

<u>Important event to be reported</u>: the allocation of shares to the employees, managers, and Directors of the Company, in accordance with the Decision of General Shareholders Meeting and the Decision of the Board of Directors

We inform you that, based on the Resolution of General Shareholders Meeting from April 29, 2020 and the Decision of the Board of Directors from May 26, 2023, a number of 101,047 WINE shares will be allocated to the employees, managers and Directors of the Company.

We attach to the present the Information document drafted in accordance with Appendix no. 4 of the FSA Regulation no. 5/2018.

Victor ARAPAN CFO